415 10/02
Long-life grade capacitors
for professional applications
Applications
� For use in output circuits of switch-mode
power supplies of compact design
� For professional industrial electronics,
telecommunications and data processing equipment

105 °C
mA
Ordering code1)
6,3 1 500 10  × 20 95 0,22 0,24 0,044 1 200 B41856A2158M00*
10 330 8  × 11 99 0,20 1,01 0,340 310 B41856A3337M00*
470 10  × 12,5 141 0,20 0,71 0,340 370 B41856A3477M00*
1 000 10  × 16 300 0,20 0,33 0,170 640 B41856A3108M00*
2 200 12,5 × 25 660 0,22 0,17 0,090 1 000 B41856A3228M00*
3 300 16  × 20 990 0,24 0,12 0,069 1 250 B41856A3338M00*
4 700 16  × 25 1 410 0,26 0,09 0,046 1 400 B41856A3478M00*
16 220 8  × 11 106 0,16 1,21 0,340 328 B41856A4227M00*
470 10  × 16 226 0,16 0,56 0,230 480 B41856A4477M00*
1 000 10  × 20 480 0,16 0,27 0,140 800 B41856A4108M00*
2 200 16  × 20 1 056 0,18 0,14 0,069 1 150 B41856A4228M00*
3 300 16  × 25 1 584 0,20 0,10 0,046 1 400 B41856A4338M00*
4 700 16  × 31,5 2 256 0,22 0,08 0,040 1 750 B41856A4478M00*
25 220 10  × 12,5 165 0,14 1,06 0,340 328 B41856A5227M00*
330 10  × 12,5 248 0,14 0,70 0,230 480 B41856A5337M00*
1 000 12,5 × 25 750 0,14 0,23 0,090 1 000 B41856A5108M00*
2 200 16  × 25 1 650 0,16 0,12 0,046 1 400 B41856A5228M00*
3 300 16  × 31,5 2 475 0,18 0,09 0,040 1 750 B41856A5338M00*
4 700 18  × 35 3 555 0,20 0,07 0,036 2 000 B41856A5478M00*
35 100 8  × 11 105 0,12 1,99 0,340 328 B41856A7107M00*
220 10  × 12,5 231 0,12 0,90 0,230 480 B41856A7227M00*
330 10  × 16 347 0,12 0,60 0,170 640 B41856A7337M00*
470 10  × 20 494 0,12 0,42 0,140 800 B41856A7477M00*
1 000 16  × 20 1 050 0,12 0,20 0,069 1 150 B41856A7108M00*
2 200 16  × 31,5 2 310 0,14 0,11 0,040 1 750 B41856A7228M00*
3 300 18  × 35 3 465 0,16 0,08 0,036 2 000 B41856A7338M00*
Preferred types
1) * = “0” for bulk version..
For taping versions, other lead configurations and packing information see page 503
420 10/02
B41856
Low Impedance – 105 °C
50 100 10  × 12,5 150 0,10 1,66 0,400 270 B41856A6107M00*
220 10  × 16 330 0,10 0,75 0,220 500 B41856A6227M00*
330 10  × 20 495 0,10 0,50 0,180 640 B41856A6337M00*
470 12,5 × 25 705 0,10 0,35 0,160 800 B41856A6477M00*
1 000 16  × 25 1 500 0,10 0,17 0,060 1 200 B41856A6108M00*
2 200 18  × 35 3 300 0,12 0,09 0,042 1 700 B41856A6228M00*
63 47 10  × 12,5 89 0,08 2,82 0,70 280 B41856A8476M00*
100 10  × 20 189 0,08 1,33 0,40 500 B41856A8107M00*
220 12,5 × 25 416 0,08 0,60 0,23 850 B41856A8227M00*
330 12,5 × 25 624 0,08 0,40 0,20 890 B41856A8337M00*
470 16  × 25 888 0,08 0,28 0,10 1 400 B41856A8477M00*
1 000 18  × 35 1 890 0,08 0,13 0,070 1 900 B41856A8108M00*
100 22 10  × 12,5 66 0,07 5,28 0,70 280 B41856A9226M00*
33 10  × 16 99 0,07 3,52 0,42 480 B41856A9336M00*
47 10  × 20 141 0,07 2,47 0,35 550 B41856A9476M00*
100 12,5 × 25 300 0,07 1,16 0,18 850 B41856A9107M00*
220 16  × 31,5 660 0,07 0,53 0,13 1 400 B41856A9227M00*
330 18  × 31,5 990 0,07 0,35 0,085 1 700 B41856A9337M00*
470 18  × 35 1 410 0,07 0,25 0,062 2 000 B41856A9477M00*
Technical data and ordering codes
UR
VDC
CR